A.P.N. No.: 1220-03-212-006

R.P.T.T. \$1,950.00

File No.: 1815189 MMB

Recording Requested By:

Stewart Title Company

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below

When Recorded Mail To:

Jeanne Annette Jenkins

1277 Bolivia Way

, Gardnerville, NV 89460

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$1950.00 Rec:\$40.00
\$1,990.00 Pgs=2
STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Muriel E. Day as Trustee, or Successor(s), of the Muriel E. Day Living Trust dated November 24, 1984 for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Jeanne Annette Jenkins, a single woman, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 6, Block B, as set forth on Final Subdivision Map LDA 01-047, Planned Unit Development for Arbor Gardens, Phase 3, tiled for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State ofNevada on November 19, 2004, Book I 104, Page 9523, as Document No. 629883, and by Certificate of Amendment recorded August 30, 2005 in Book 0805, at Page 14668, as Document No. 653714, Official Records.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: September 15, 2002

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

The Muriel E. Day Living Trust dated November 24,
1984 Muriel E. Day, Trustee Muriel E. Day, Trustee
State of Nevada)) ss
County of Douglas)
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 15th day of
Signature: Notary Public M. BOWLEN
My Commission Expires: 11324 Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas County No: 20-5980-05 - Expires November 13, 2024

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

c)	(s)				
d)					\ \
	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res.	FOR	RECOR	DERS OPTION	IAL USE ONLY
	d. ☐ 2-4 Plex			Pa	1 1
	f. ☐ Comm'l/Ind'I			ding:	
	h.□ Mobile Home	Notes			
☐ Other					
 a. Total Value/Sales Price b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclos c. Transfer Tax Value: d. Real Property Transfer 4. If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemp b. Explain Reason for E 5. Partial Interest: Percent The undersigned declares at and NRS 375.110, that the in 	sure Only (value of propert Tax Due tion per NRS 375.090, Se Exemption: age being transferred: nd acknowledges, under	\$ 500,0 \$ 1,950 ection% penalty of p	00.00 .00		
and can be supported by do Furthermore, the parties agr additional tax due, may resu to NRS 375.030, the Buyer a	cumentation if called upor ee that disallowance of ar It in a penalty of 10% of th	n to substar ny claimed he tax due p	ntiate the exemptio plus inter	information pr n, or other det est at 1% per r	ovided herein, ermination of month. Pursuant
Signature WBO	len	Capacit	ty	ESCROW	Officer
Signature		Capacit	tv		
			1		
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFO	ADMATION	PIIVED	(CDAN	TEE\ INEODM	ATION
(REQUIRED)	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)				
Print Name: Muriel E. Day a	Print Name: Jeanne Annette Jenkins				
Successor(s),	Address: 1277 Bolivia Way				
Living Trust da	City:	Gard	nerville	, 	
Address: P.O. Box 330	State:	_NV	Zip:	89460	
City: Wellington	000111	_			
State: NV Z	ip: <u>89444</u>	_			
COMPANY/PERSON REQU	JESTING RECORDING (required if	not selle	er or buver)	
Print Name: Stewart Title		Escrow		5189 MMB	
Address: 1362 Hwy 395,					
City Cordnomillo		Clata	KIV /	7:~	. 00440